DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS
E
General Information
Fluid Types
Hydraulic Fluids
Any type of hydraulic fluid listed in the table below can be used.
Note: For use with hydraulic fluids other than those listed above, please consult your Yuken representatives

DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS
Specifications / Model Number Designation / Sub-plates
F:
Special
seals for
phos-
phate
ester
type
fluids
(Omit if
not
required)
Special
Seals
F-
01
Type of
Connection
Valve
Size
Design
Standards
∗
None: Japanese
Model Number Designation
Series
Number
T:
Threaded
Connection
Model Numbers
Threaded Connection Sub-plate Mounting
DCT-01-2B∗-40∗
Max. Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
30 (7.9)
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
21 (3050)
Max. T-Line
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
7 (1020)
DCG TypeDCT Type
1.1 (2.4) 1.1 (2.4)
Approx. Mass kg (lbs.)
No. of
Valve
Position
Spool-Spring
Arrangement
Spool
Type
G:
Sub-plate
Mounting
40
100 (26.4) 25 (3630) 10 (1450) 4.5 (9.9) 3.8 (8.4)DCT-03-2B∗-50∗
DCG-01-2B∗-40∗
DCG-03-2B∗-50∗
DC T -01 -2 B 2 -R -40
Roller
Position